
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4360
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
AIDED PROJECT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of internal and external aided projects of National Highways, Statewise and NH-wise;

(b) the amount received in this regard during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and NH-wise;

(c) the projects for which these funds have been utilised, NH-wise and State-wise; and

(d) the length of roads built thereunder during the above period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Externally aided projects of National Highways are being implemented through NHAI only. State-wise and NH-wise number of projects being implemented by NHAI are at Annex-I. State- wise number of National Highway projects under implementation by the respective State Governments are at Annex-II.

(b) & (c) Funds are not allocated NH-wise. Details of funds received / utilized State-wise are enclosed at Annex-III.

(d) Improvement works under various categories including strengthening / improvement of riding quality etc. have been completed in a length of 17,184 km during last three yeas, of which a length of 5174 km has been upgraded to 4/6 lane standards.
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